

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Local Realtors<sup>®</sup> Push Through and Sweat It Out...For A Good Cause Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. Participates in Spin-a-Thon Fundraiser

AUSTIN, Texas / March 19, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co., located in Austin and Cedar Park, was excited to break a sweat and experience a little shortness of breath while participating in a spin-a-thon fundraiser last month.

The Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate team hopped on the spin bikes and peddled away to raise \$568 for the event, which benefitted the Cancer Center at Baylor Scott & White.

"We love supporting community events like this – especially when they benefit organizations that do lifesaving work," said Bart Harris, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co.

The spin-a-thon also gave Harris's team a chance to get in a good workout, which is never a bad thing.

"My agents would never want to meet with a home buyer or seller drenched in sweat, but for an event like this that's exactly the look we were going for," added Harris.



Agents at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. were part of a large group that participated in spin-a-thon recently to raise funds for a local cancer center.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Barton Harris & Co. is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves the greater Austin area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> – Barton Harris & Co., located at 8700 Manchaca Road, Suite 603, in Austin and 921 W. New Hope Road, Suite 505, in Cedar Park, contact Krista Hickman at 512-330-9300 or visit <u>www.bartonharrisco.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.